The estimation of the defined benefit obligations is sensitive to the actuarial assumptions set out in
the table above. The sensitivity analyses below have been determined based on reasonably
possible changes of the assumptions occurring at the end of the reporting period and assumes for
each change that the assumption analysed changes while all the other assumptions remain
constant. The assumptions in longevity, for example, assume that life expectancy increases or
decreases for men and women. In practice this is unlikely to occur, and changes in some of the
assumptions may be interrelated.

The estimations in the sensitivity analyses have followed the accounting policies for the scheme,
i.e. on an actuarial basis using the projected unit credit method.

The principal risks to the Council relate to the longevity assumptions, statutory changes to the
scheme, structural changes to the scheme, changes to inflation, bond yields and the performance
of equity investments held by the scheme. These are mitigated to a certain extent by the statutory
requirements to charge the General Fund and the Housing Revenue Account the amounts required
by statute as described in the accounting policies note.

Sensitivity Analysis Liabilities Assets Deficit
  £’000 £’000 £’000
Central 248,193 (177,594) 70,599
+ 0.1% discount rate 244,346 (177,594) 66,752
+0.1% inflation rate 252,101 (177,594) 74,507
+0.1% pay growth 248,670 (177,594) 71,076
1 year increase in life expectancy 255,812 (177,594) 78,218
+1% change in investment return 248,193 (179,415) 68,778
-1% change in investment return 248,193 (175,773) 72,420

West Lancashire Borough Council Statement of Accounts 2020/21

94

Impact on the Council’s Cash Flows

The objectives of the scheme are to keep employer’s contributions at as constant a rate as possible.
Funding levels are monitored on an annual basis and the next triennial actuarial valuation is due in
March 2022.

The total normal contributions the Council expect to pay to the Pension scheme in the year to 31
March 2022 are £2.683m. Expected contributions for Discretionary Benefits in the year to 31 March
2022 are £0.334m. The weighted average duration of the defined benefit obligation for scheme